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FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

W B OWENS, LIBEEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
‘ .cou. orERATOR OR COAL OWNER _ NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
% 5 % } We Va
3Q2 imk m& Riel gy ¥ i Ps Do Box h153, Charleston il We ®
ad‘fﬁ:::‘*l [raiale . COMPLETE ADDRESS
April 27, _,19.53
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
ADDRESS
Same _Hayne Coungg i ;
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Well No Bel -(OLQ Serial No. 879) 52 * 20 ’
S Hoods Burgess etals Fasin

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_1/0Ve 21, 1990
madeby_Marian Woods Burgess etals .
LIBSEY-OWENS-FORD GLASS COMPANY % OWENS-ILLINOIS :’":LA% ;B?l'recor S 13th i

of February, 1951 ——in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 42 page 167

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ m

of%n the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,

OWENS, LIBBEY~OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

Pe Os Box ‘)-.llf‘)‘q

Add;ess } STREET
’\:‘;;\ “‘ 2 Ll L
u;ﬁ] Well Operator] _Charleston hc," — 82/69/2024
e | West Virginia
C‘\‘}' STATE

BN
e / . 2
3 . ... If no'§ ch ‘Objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
“the receipt of sa\;ﬁ/gwtwe and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall fo ﬁith,xssue?tc;\t' well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location, -
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MAcCCORKLE AVENUE

P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<J0LO>=>

April 27, 1953

We Va. Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston - 5 =W, Va,.

Gentlemen:
We are submitting an application for a permit to drill
farm well Noe B - I on our Marian Woods Burgess Leach
lease, situated in Union District, Wayne County.
Attached to the application is a plat showing the pro-
posed location of said well,

Very truly yours,

B

Te Se Flournoy
Chief Engineer

JC
Enclosures

CC: Marian Woods Burgess Leach

| 02/09/2024



May 8, 1953

Owens, Libbey-Owens Gae Department
P, 0. Box L158

Charleaton, West Virginia
Gentlemen: :

Enclosed are serults for the drilling of the following wells:

Permit No,  Well No.  Farm District
78 1-8r-871 Pond Fork Coal Co. et al Crock
2h=Sr-878 Koonts Realty Company Harts Creek

Way-87k Be1-82279 Merian Woods Burgess et al  Union
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAZ DIVISION

CNHsK

Bk -6

©C: Inspectors Dans E. Lawson

- 02/09/2024



Formation Color Hg:if:r Top ? Bottom glw(:::r ?:E::l Remarks
Slate Light Soft 1380 1385 Water level|250' at 138%
Sand Light Med, 1385 1407
Little Lime| Dark Hard 1407 1427
Pencil Cave| Dark Hard 127 1430 SIM 1430 = $and LM 1430
Big Lime Light Hard 1430 1616 Ran 7" csg.fon shoe at Jul9 ft.
Big Injun | Grey Med. 1616 1686 SIM 14h9 = gand LM 14L7|
‘ : Fished for Bit at 1h66
Show of gaslat 1516
Show of oillat 1516
SIM 1516 = $and IM 1516
G, : 7 SLM 1660 = $and LM 1657
Big Injun Grey Soft 1686 1731
Big Injun Grey Med. 1711 1728 ;
S1.&Shells | Dark Soft 1728 1733 Shut down af 1733 & tesjed 24 hrs.
Sl.&Shells | Grey Med., 1733 1753 Big Injun S3nd making 6|gals per hr.
S1l. & Shellq Black Med, 1753 1781
Sl. &Shells| Dark Soft 1781 1943
S1.&Shells | Light Med. 1943 2037
S1.&Shells | Light Soft 2037 2058
Shell - Grey Hard 2058 2068
Slate White Soft 2068 2093 - . ?
S1l.&Shells | Light Med. 2093 2180 SLM 2180 =-%and LM 2177
Slate Light Med, 2180 2213 Tested for water at 222§, BI
Shale Brown Soft 2213 2228 making about 3 gal. per |hour.
Berea Sand | Grey " Hard 2228 22hh 0il 2235=40} Show
Slate Grey Soft 224l 2247
Shell Grey Hard 2247 2251
Slate Black Med. 2251 2264
S1.&Shells | Light Soft 2264 2278
S1l.&Shells | Light Med. 2278 2282
Slate Light Soft 2282 2285 Test of watgr at 2304 fget.
S1.&Shells | Light- Soft 2285 2333 about 2 gal{ per hour,.
Br. Shale Brown Med, 2333 2106
S1.&Shells | Light Soft 2406 2413
Slate White Soft - 2413 2553 SLM 2553 = $and LM 2552
Tested Big Injun water Before starting
up after we¢k-end, 73 g3le in 48 hrs, =
. 1-1/2 gal. per hr,
Slate White Med. 2553 2592
S1.&Shells | White Soft 2592 2630
Slate White Soft 2630 2686
S1.&Shells | Light Soft 2686 2698
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2698 2762
Slate White Sof't 2762 2797
Br. Shale Brown Soft 2797 3072 SLM 3072 = $and LM 307k
After 48 hoyr shut-down|over weekend,
found 2/3 bbl. water in|hole
Br. Shale Brown Soft 3072 3164
Slate White Sof't 3164 3378
Br. Shale Brown . Soft 3378 3412
Shell | Dark Hard 3L12 3419 SLM 3ldh = $and LM 341k
Br. Shale | Brown Soft 3419 343} Show)of gas|at 3429-36 (2/10 w-1/8" = 1
= c.fe
Shell Dark - ~| Hard 343L 3438 Show..of oil|at 3k29-36,|scum on water
Corniferous (L. Dark Hard 3138 - 3467 Test at 3Ll = 173 c.f.
" " White | Hard 3467 3481 SLM 3467 = $and LM 3L67
ritty " White | Hard 3481 3483 ; oF
" " Grey Hard 3483 349k At 3528', Stem showed ojly - but no oil
" " White | Hard 349k 3539 was present|in cuttings|- probably from
' ; Berea Sand.
Test 3539, ¢nly enough gas to shake
Total Dept4 3539 water in 1/% inch plate}
T. D4 After Shot ; 2966 Shot 7-28-53
Before Shott zero, 26 hours after: 137
02/09/2024
Date__August 5, , 1953
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FERC-121

1.0 APl well number:
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47-099-0874

2.0 ‘iype of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

108 NA

Section of NGPA Category Code

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

NA . feet

4.0 Name, address and code number of

1
|
|
|
|
!
]
|
|
|
!
applicant: (35 letters per line | Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. If code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P. O, Box 1473
{ Street .
I Charleston WV 25325
| City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) =
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name o
{35 letters maximum for field : Wayne WV
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: =
1 NA NA
l Area Name Block Number
I Date of Lease: d
| (I S B B B NA
-} Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number }
of thlns well: (35 letters and digits | Marion Bumess uplt 1_-879
maximum.) |
(d) 1f code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
maximum.) !
e T
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | See Addendum "A"
haser: l igi 3 3 !
'r’,:':“::; "fiof;e“:::":::’:g:‘ : Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Availabld
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

l1]212J617 lil
Mo. Day e

(c) Estimated annual production:

5.7 MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:see Addendum "A"
LAs.of :ililng da;e. Complete to 3 1283 0051 000 3 1 336
ecimal places. — e g e — e e — e i
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) Loli.& O_iQ..Z. 0.0 e L-é_i_s.

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agené{rUse Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

Nt

. 4

Date Received by FERC

frs G — — — — — — — A —— — —— —— —— — - ——— ——o— ]

William C. Charlton

Division Counsel

Title

Name
%/ b (7 / /j%_

Signature

02/ 28 /79 (304) 342-8166

Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number

y

v

T76C0306/2-2

m

02/09/2024



WELL Dr1bRMINATION REPORT
ARTICIPANTS: DATEz_ BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL onmron-j_/ Av"%m Q,Q GQSOJJ\'\)OPQ%J PI S OO0 AB R
FIRST PURCHASER: HO LLAQ\\\ Q\LV\ &UsTrJ 295, j—;f;coh_

OTHER:

( W. Va. Departincnt of Mines, Oil & Gas Division W ar DecZiam 108 aLuppe el
VWELL DETERMIMATION FilE NUMBER M@

| 7902328 -102-099-0874 _

Use Above File Number on all Communications

“-. FRelating to Determination of this Well

» -

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

"1 -FERC~1Z1 % (4ms not completed - Line No.

2 IV-1 - Agent [/<’U \\ ' QWA Q“ -C—Q GJ‘X \‘t\OV\ e e e
3 1IV-2 - Well Permit V
4 1V-6 - Well Plat /
5 1V-35- Well Record (/Drilling / ~___ Deepening

6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Cnly A/_O__Was 0il Produced? 5'62 Ratio —

7 1IV-39- Annual Production Z years

8 1V-40- 90 day Production 87 Days off Line:

9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? .

ffidavit
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 -{56| - 57 - 58. Complete Signed 4~

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map
Tis 1:4000 Map Wel’l Tabulations Gas Analyses
«-13-F
: Qomwewze) -t
(5) Date &= - .t Deepened
ot .
(5) Production Depth: 3429-36, 344, (bYA”
(5) Production Formation: 6(‘ SP\QL(‘L (arn:$0r005 & 8:3 L.'m'e

(5) _Imgng‘—i: l37/nrr

(5) Static R".E .EQY. _.'"_‘“"" 35'3"#' b Ars.

(6) Other Gas Test: ——
- £e7%
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: \S- 6 /n(F 36‘/1
i p e CWG

(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 19 .9 mMc

(8) Line Pressure: 109 PSIG from Daily Report

(5) 0il Production: A‘rom Completion Report Jhow & 3‘/2"160%2&5:%
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: ”!)
(10-17) Is affidavit -igned? \'/ Notarized?

Does official well rec: with the Department confirm the submitted information? i'gj

Additional Inforrmatic. _ Does computer program confirm?

was Determination Ohi.r e? t5? By Whom?

don



FORM IV-56WC

(12-73] Dace 02/28 . 1979
. STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA Operazor's
well lo. 1-879
CEPARTIENT OF MINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISION
API Well
do. L7 - ___099_—___ .
S:.::e Councy Fer:!.t

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM '

STRIPFER GCAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
weLL opsaaToR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevacion 784.44"'

appRess P, O, Box 1473 Wacershed Not Available

Charleston, WV 25325 pisc. Union councy Wayne QuadG.uyando‘c
GAS PURCHASER * Gas Purchase Coﬁc:ac: No.*
ADDRESS Mecer Chart Code RN351 L

Dace of Contract

*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"
*

* - * *x . * * * * * * * * * * * = *

Provide a complete ilnventor of the lease and produccion equipmenc used for the well for the previous
e s P

.24 monchs or, if less tian 24 monchs, the period che well has been in produccion. Inciude a complece
list of equipment OTr processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
cozplecion OT produccion. (Actach separate sheecs, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

_ Lisc all records reasonably available to you which contain informaction relevant to a decterminacion
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalcy payment records) and
_indicace che location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B§O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

02/09/2024



FCRM 1V-56WC
iReverse)
12-73)

Describe the search mace of any records lisced above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized i
in making the determination herein.

v Are you aware of any ocher information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
inforzarion specified above? Yes Mo_ X . If yes, indicate the type and source of che
inforzacion.

AFFIDAVIT

1, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to oe mace a clligent searcn of those records hereinbefore incicated in the wanner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinacions hereinbefore described, and to the best of mv informacion,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certificacion is sought qualifies as a s:rfpper well.

e~ o7 i N . 4
P ¢
‘ < TRy = T

s O e

e U
TATZ OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COuNTY OF Kanawha ., TO WIT: i ) -
I, Charlotte I. Mathews , a Motary Public in and for the scate and county aforesaid,
do cercify cthat Lawrence B. Mentzerwhose name is signed to che writing above, bearing dace L
the 28 day of February s 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my councy aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this jég_ day of Febxw;ary' . 19j§2. -
My term of office expires on the Sth day of December . 1985 i

Ve, . 021092024
(AastoZle S S/ adhcier

Nocary Judlic

’
[NOTARIAL SEAL)



FORM 1V-48WC
(12-78]

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

1979

Date Tehruary 28

Operator's

Well No. 1-879

API Well

No. 47 - 099 - _0874
Stace ounty ermit

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation

Previous File No.
(if AppILcaE;e)

DESIGNATED AGENTWilliam C. Charlton

aDDRESS__P, O, Box 1473 ADDRESS___P, 0. Box 1473
Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. * and Date
Meter Chart Code R0351 S R L
Name of First Purchaser
(Street or P. O. Box)
(Cicy) (Scate) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code _ 009283 FERC Buyer Code
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT :
=i (1) I_nit:ial determination (See FERC Form 121.) ge—cnonlgt YGPA CﬁegogrACoae

Dete
recovery technology.

] @
0 3

(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A" )

(Certificace of Proof

See Separate Certificate Attached

(All of the above to

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency.
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request

well as meeting the requirements of Section

Executed copy to be returned

rmination that increased production is the result of enhanced

Determination of a seasonally affecced well.

William C. Charlton _ Division Counsel
Name Tin = X Ticle
S IETT . L T —
Fignacure
P. 0. Box 1473

Street or P. 0. Box
Charleston, W. Va. 253525

Cicy State (Zip Code)
(304 _342-8166

Area Phone Number

Code

of Service to Purchaser)

be completed by the Operatot/Applicant)

zo Operator/Applicant and

) -%or certification of the above described
under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,

(NGPA) ; | or for determinacion
under Seccion 108 of (HGPA): J

All interested parties are hereby not
Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soomn

the office of the Oil and Gas

be heard.chere will be 2 public hearing, if requested, or if objection

This Applicarion is as

Inicial
entitled to certi
and any additional evidence wi
as the mactter may be heard.

Unless objections are cimely filed

that increased produccion is the result
or for determination of a seasonally affeccted well under

review of information submitted indicaces the well E] is.
ficarion as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA) .
11 be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon chereafter

of enhanced recovery technology
Secrion 108 of (NGPA)

day of . 19 .
therearter as it may

ified that on the at

is filed.

signed File No.

] is not

A review of this evidence

or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)

days, a hearing will not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the maccer will

go to determinacion.

V) N -t

Dace received DY
Jurisdictional Agency

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

- i g
. a

Director

By
Ticle

6216972024




FERC-121

H |
1.0 AP! well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) ! 47- 099-0874
= 2.0 Type of determination being sought: l 107
’ (Use the codes found on the front |
of this form.) | Section of NGPA
1 ~
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | NA ¢
- or 107 in 2.0 above.) | eet
= |
4.0 Name, address and code number of :
applicant: (35 letters per line | Tug Fork Corporation N/A
maximum. |f code number not : Namlg 0. B Seller Code
o o i k. .
sy available, leave blank.) l g 0ox 3711
1 Street 25337
Charleston WV
{ City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] I NA
. (a) For onshore wells Field Name .
R (35 letters maximum for field : Wayne . WV
: name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: |
SR NA
I Area Name Block Number
e i Date of Lease:
| fedfe i ooty NA
o) Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number { i
of this well: (35 letters and digits i Marion Burgess "B" 1-879
> maximum.) 1
a3 # (d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
” ¢ of the reservoir: (35 letters | NA
) maximum.) !
H -
. 6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
Lt purchaser: (35 letters and digits | L L
B maximum. If code number not | _Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 018629
et available, leave blank.) | Name ¢ Buyer Code
1
(b) Date of the contract: T
. : 0,8,1,7,8,0,
1 Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: ; &
I 5.7 MMcf.
1
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
1 ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
e g 7.0 Contract price: :
2 ' (As_of filing date. Complete to 3 1 2 404 324 00 2 728
s decimal places.) | — e — — — e — — —_——— e — — e —— —
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: { )
(As of filing date. Completeto 3 ’ .
decimal places.) ! &iﬁ_‘}. -.-._3_2_.4.' 20_.__ g_,_7__2__§_
9.0 Person responsibie for this application: |
| Lawrence B. Mentzer Corporate Attorney -
) Agené{ Use Only l Nefiie Title :
- Date Received by Jugis. Agency _
“ |MAR 311980 RN, e Y 3 =
R 198 l Signature M 3 : / /—’
s Date Received by FERC 3 Bm
3 I MAR (304) 342-8166
-“}::_.:-. : Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number
- FT7900806/2-2
o
—

02/09/2024




ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time
of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for
logging were available. In lieu of actual electric logs on this
well, we hereby refer to the gamma ray log and temperature log of the
Lucretia Knight #1, Permit No. Wayne 1098. Our geologist(s) submit
that these logs are representative of the area and shows the same or
similar formations and structures as encountered in the well herein

filed for.

Please refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on
Well No. 1-495, API No. 47-099-0129 for a copy of the said gamma ray

and temperature logs applicable herein.

02/09/2024
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MARY LockHART
New Location [l
Drill Deeper, (|
Abandonment O
Company ZHENS LIBBEY-oH FN s GAS DEPT, STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address waﬂ@% b . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
m/o ey - X A OIL AND GAs DivisION
Farm ——M M * CHARLESTON
Tract_____ Acres__&6  Lease No. 2394
Well (Farm) No.__ &~/ Serial No.__ 879~ WELL LOCATION M621709/20[F4
Elevation (Spirit Level) 784 44 FILE NO.__WR_>! - 977
Quadrangile GUYANDOT 8 S560" w3 66"
4+ Denotes location of well on United States
County HWAYNE District UNIOLY Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, Iat-
Engiﬁeer 7. \S, FLOURNOY itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.
Engineer’s Registration No. 269
File No. Drawing No. = Denotes one inch spaces on border line

of original tracing.
Date MARCH S 1957 Scale /"= 200

K,E 156 IMPERIAL
TRACING CLOTH T.M,

-



FORM 1IV-55WC

Dace ,"AR 2 1880 ig_ .

[12-78])
" STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA '
. Operator s 1-879
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND CAS DIVISIoN "ell Mo
API Well 099
. 4 s . " 0874
Scace ~ County ermll
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
HICH COST GAS WELL
NGPA Section 107
DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Mentzer
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 3711
Charleston, W.Va, 25337
WELL OPERATOR Tug Fork Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 784,44
ADDRESs P. 0. Box 3711 Wacershed N/A
Charleston, W, Va, 25337 Disc. Union County Wayne Quad. Guyandot
CAS PURCHASER Tennessee Gas Pipeline Gas Purchase ‘
et 0. B STt Companygoncrac: No. TF-1
ADDRESS P. 0. Box
e 3 -RO351:
Mecer Chart Code
Houston, Texas 77001 Sate of Conteact OBLLI/80
* * * * * %* ‘.* * * - * < * * * * * * .

. AFFIDAVIT

I, James 0. Sayre , having been first sworn according to law,
state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores
and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as
generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out
crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is
defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the
Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the QOsage Series, and the top of

“the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville
group of carbonates. I have no knowledge of any information not included in the
application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a
high cost natural gas well. ,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

county oF Kanawha , TO WIT:

I, Charlotte I. Mathews _, a Netary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that James 0. Sayre , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

y
t:he\5 day of Man ch

aforesaid. WY,
Given under my hand and official seal chisd day of 2 } !M.OL\ g 19_&_:0
My term of office expires om the 5th day of December . 19.85 .

Nocary ﬁﬁé%xc i '

02/09/2024

& 19 YC) , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county

[ROTARIAL SEAL]
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